CH \$90.00 200809 235674

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Docket No. 066629-004
Assignment No. 3 of 3
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: <b>Delaware</b> Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V. N.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 3, 2006  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Name: Rite Track Equipment Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8655 Rite Track Way City: West Chester State: Ohio Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademork Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2356744 2356745 2356746  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Nieherding	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE  10 West Second Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name _Michael _L Nieberding
9. Signature:  Signature  Michael J Nieberding  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:  3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr RADEMARK

<sup>\*</sup>700245500

REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0851



Mr. Timothy B. Hayden Rite-Track Equipment Services, Inc. 8655 Rite Track Way West Chester, Ohio 45069

Re:

Letter of Assignment - Intellectual Property - Effective Date January 1, 2006

Dear Mr. Hayden:

Pursuant to the request made by Rite Track Equipment Services, Inc. (hereafter "Rite Track"), the purpose of this letter is to confirm the transfer of certain intellectual property rights from ASML US, Inc. (hereafter "ASML") to Rite Track.

Specifically, pursuant to Section 2(b)(ii) the Asset Purchase And Sale Agreement dated as of June 27, 2003, as modified by the Modification Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2003, with an effective date of June 27, 2003, (collectively the "Agreement"), ASML hereby confirms that ASML transfers and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, as that term is defined in the Agreement, to Rite Track, effective as of January 1, 2006. For the avoidance of doubt, the transferred Intellectual Property includes, but is not limited to, the following:

- 8X Nou-Software Copyrights (unregistered)
- 8X Trademarks (unregistered): 80 SERIES, 81 SERIES, 86 SERIES and 88 SERIES and the goodwill of the Business incorporated in these trademarks; and
- 9X Software Copyrights (unregistered)
- 9X Non-Software Copyrights (unregistered)

9X Trademarks (registered): Reg. No. 2,356,744 for 90 SERIES; Reg. No. 2,356,745 for 90-S and Reg. No. 2,356,746 for 90-SE and the goodwill of the Business incorporated in these trademarks.

ASML US, Inc

Date

**RECORDED: 02/22/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0852